Profit for the financial year 201,999   149,614   218,837   194,776   246,115   169,539

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 245,500   169,245
Non-controlling interests 615   294
Profit for the financial year 246,115   169,539

*

Income from insurance
  business
Insurance claims
  and commissions
Net income from insurance
  business

  loans and advances-
  writeback
  Net impairment
writeback/(charge) on:

AmGeneral Holdings Berhad and its subsidiary

General
insurance fund

Shareholders' fund and
Others Total*

(II) CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS FOR THE FINANCIAL QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

Includes commission paid/payable to related companies of the Group of RM18,205,000 (2017: RM14,716,000)

31.03.18 31.03.1831.03.18 31.03.17

after elimination on consolidation

51

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2018

A36. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES AT GROUP LEVEL

(i) Reconciliation of statement of financial position

Group As previously Other As
reported Reclassification Reclassification restated

As at 1 April 2016 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Deposits from customers 90,358,576   (101,182)   -   90,257,394
Deposits and placements of banks and

 other financial institutions 1,743,769   (530,000)   -   1,213,769
Term funding 8,607,614   631,182   -   9,238,796

As at 31 March 2017

Deposits from customers 94,071,513   (136,455)   -   93,935,058
Deposits and placements of banks

and other financial institutions 1,609,421   (80,000)   -   1,529,421
Term funding 7,176,024   216,455   -   7,392,479

(ii) Reconciliation of statement of profit or loss

Individual Quarter ended 31 March 2017

Interest expense:
Deposits from customers 470,373   (1,275)   -   469,098
Deposits and placements of banks

and other financial institutions 7,988   4,769   -   12,757
Others 8,875   (3,494)   -   5,381

Cumulative Quarter ended 31 March 2017

Interest expense:
Deposits from customers 1,851,604   (6,202)   -   1,845,402
Deposits and placements of banks 39,559   (1,466)   38,093

and other financial institutions   -
Others 16,051   7,668   -   23,719

(iii) Reconciliation of condensed statement of cash flows for the financial quarter ended 31 March 2017

Add/(Less) adjustments for:

Other non-operating and non-cash items 180,007   -   947   180,954

Increase/(Decrease) in operating liabilities:

Deposits from customers 3,712,937   (35,273)   -   3,677,664
Deposits and placements of banks

 and other financial institutions (134,348)   450,000   -   315,652
Term funding (1,829,607)   (414,727)   (947)   (2,245,281)

Certain comparative figures were restated arising from clarification provided in the BNM circular on Classification and Regulatory
Treatment for structured products under the Financial Services Act 2013 and Islamic Financial Services Act 2013 as disclosed in
Note A1.2(b). These changes impacted the respective subsidiaries which require certain comparatives at the Group level to be
restated.

52

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2018

A37. OPERATIONS OF ISLAMIC BANKING

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 MARCH 2018